

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in GA
No.1539/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV PRASAD CHAURASIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra,Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P.
wants to place on record all the evidence of the case.
Let that be done within six weeks. List this matter
thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER