

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in GA No.
1539/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV PRASAD CHAURASIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shirsh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
four weeks further time is granted, to enable them to file
complete paper book containing the evidence adduced, treating
the same as the last opportunity. Re notify after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER