

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in GA
No.1539/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV PRASAD CHAURASIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that there is a change of counsel and, therefore, they have not been able to file the paper book in terms of the last order of this Court.

At his request and appreciating his difficulty, we extend the time for filing the additional paper book by another four weeks. The paper book shall be accepted subject to the condition of payment of cost of Rs.3,000/- which shall be paid to the counsel appearing for the respondent within four weeks from today.

The matter shall be listed for consideration immediately thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER