

*

ITEM NO.201

Court no.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in GA No.1539/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV PRASAD CHAURASIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr, Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Both the courts below have upon appreciation of evidence on
record concurrently found that the prosecution has failed to bring
home guilt of the accused respondents herein. The view taken by the
courts below, in our opinion, is a possible view and does not,
therefore, call for any interference by us.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Shashi Sareen)

|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)

| |Court Master

| |